April 11, 2006
Democratic Primary Run-off
Early Vote Pct. By Pct.

Office Name of Candidate Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct.

1 2a 2b 2c 3a 3b 4da 4b 4c 5a 5b
United States Senator Gene Kelly 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Barbara Ann Radnofsky 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0
Lt. Governor Maria Luisa Alvarado 0 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0
Benjamin Z. Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1
TOTAL VOTES CAST 0 6 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 1 1
REGISTERED VOTERS 904 3,567 75 0 855 106 1,293 414 58 907 633

PERCENT VOTED 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%




April 11, 2006
Democratic Primary Run-off
Early Vote Pct. By Pct.

Office Name of Candidate Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct.

6 7a 7b 8 9 10a 10b 11 12 13 14
United States Senator Gene Kelly 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
Barbara Ann Radnofsky 1 0 1 2 3 0 0 2 6 3 1
Lt. Governor Maria Luisa Alvarado 1 0 1 2 3 0 0 3 2 1 3
Benjamin Z. Grant 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 2 0
TOTAL VOTES CAST 1 0 1 2 5 0 0 3 6 3 4
REGISTERED VOTERS 794 1,031 980 1,906 1,844 1,628 699 3,084 2,475 2,239 2,340

PERCENT VOTED 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%




April 11, 2006
Democratic Primary Run-off
Early Vote Pct. By Pct.

Office

United States Senator

Lt. Governor

TOTAL VOTES CAST
REGISTERED VOTERS
PERCENT VOTED

Name of Candidate
Gene Kelly
Barbara Ann Radnofsky

Maria Luisa Alvarado
Benjamin Z. Grant

Pct.
15
1
3
1
3
4
1,713

0%

Pct.
16
2
1
3
0
3
1,095

0%

Pct.
17
0
1
0
1
1
2,150

0%

Pct
18a

o

w

261
1%

Pct.
18b

o

o

231
0%

Pct
18c

o

o

149
1%

Pct.
19

=

=

338
0%

Pct.
20
0
0
0
0
0
3,507

0%

Pct.

21

=

316
0%

Pct.
23
1
4
3
2
5
1,886

0%

Pct.
24
0
2
0
2
2
2,815

0%




April 11, 2006
Democratic Primary Run-off
Early Vote Pct. By Pct.

Office

United States Senator

Lt. Governor

TOTAL VOTES CAST
REGISTERED VOTERS
PERCENT VOTED

Name of Candidate
Gene Kelly
Barbara Ann Radnofsky

Maria Luisa Alvarado
Benjamin Z. Grant

Pct.
25
0
2
1
1
2
1,066

0%

Pct.
26
1
1
1
1
2
2,440

0%

Pct.
27a
0
1
1
0
1
1,523

0%

Pct.
27b

o

o

21
0%

Pct.
28a

o

o

26
0%

Pct.
28b

o

o

204
0%

Pct.

29

o

o

444
0%

Pct.
30
1
1
2
0
2
2,283

0%

Pct.
31
0
1
1
0
1
1,524

0%

Pct.
32
1
4
4
1
5
3,242

0%

Pct.
33

o

o

832
0%




April 11, 2006
Democratic Primary Run-off
Early Vote Pct. By Pct.

Office Name of Candidate Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct.

34 35a 35b 36 38 39 40 41 42 43 44
United States Senator Gene Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Barbara Ann Radnofsky 2 0 1 1 1 6 0 2 0 0 0
Lt. Governor Maria Luisa Alvarado 2 0 1 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0
Benjamin Z. Grant 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
TOTAL VOTES CAST 3 0 1 1 1 6 0 3 0 0 0
REGISTERED VOTERS 2,170 23 2,722 2,634 302 4,328 3,126 2,504 141 29 98

PERCENT VOTED 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%




April 11, 2006
Democratic Primary Run-off
Early Vote Pct. By Pct.

Office Name of Candidate Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct.

45 46 47 49 52 53 54 55 57 62 63a
United States Senator Gene Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Barbara Ann Radnofsky 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
Lt. Governor Maria Luisa Alvarado 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
Benjamin Z. Grant 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
TOTAL VOTES CAST 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
REGISTERED VOTERS 736 14 4 4 0 215 352 77 314 306 3,510

PERCENT VOTED 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%




April 11, 2006
Democratic Primary Run-off
Early Vote Pct. By Pct.

Office Name of Candidate Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct.

63b 64 67 68 70a 70b 72 74 77 78 79 80 81
United States Senator Gene Kelly 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Barbara Ann Radnofsky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
Lt. Governor Maria Luisa Alvarado 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
Benjamin Z. Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL VOTES CAST 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
REGISTERED VOTERS 126 21 326 0 465 2 59 5 430 177 61 3,568 53

PERCENT VOTED 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%




April 11, 2006
Democratic Primary Run-off
Early Vote Pct. By Pct.

Office

United States Senator

Lt. Governor

TOTAL VOTES CAST
REGISTERED VOTERS
PERCENT VOTED

Name of Candidate
Gene Kelly
Barbara Ann Radnofsky

Maria Luisa Alvarado
Benjamin Z. Grant

Pct.
82

o

o

220
0%

Pct.
Ltd.

o

o

0%

Vote
Total

18
78

66
33

104
85,020
0%




April 11, 2006

Democratic Primary Run-off
Election Day Pct. By Pct.

Office

United States Senator

Lt. Governor

TOTAL VOTES CAST
REGISTERED VOTERS
PERCENT VOTED

Name of Candidate
Gene Kelly
Barbara Ann Radnofsky

Maria Luisa Alvarado
Benjamin Z. Grant

Early
Vote

18
78

66
33

103

Pct.
1

=

N

904
1%

Pct.
2a
0
5
1
3
5
3,567

0%

Pct.
2b

o

o

75
0%

Pct.
2c

o

o

0%

Pct.

3a

=

w

855
1%

Pct.

3b

o

o

106
2%

Pct.
4a
1
3
3
1
4
1,293

0%

Pct.

4b

o

o

414
0%

Pct.
4c

o

o

58
0%

Pct.

ba

o

N

907
0%

Pct.
5b

N

o

633
0%

Pct.

6

o

o

794
0%




April 11, 2006

Democratic Primary Run-off
Election Day Pct. By Pct.

Office

United States Senator

Lt. Governor

TOTAL VOTES CAST
REGISTERED VOTERS
PERCENT VOTED

Name of Candidate
Gene Kelly
Barbara Ann Radnofsky

Maria Luisa Alvarado
Benjamin Z. Grant

Pct.
7a
0
2
2
0
2
1,031

0%

Pct.

7b

980
0%

Pct.

8
0
1
2
0
2

1,906

0%

Pct.

9
0
9
5
4
9

1,844

0%

Pct.
10a
0
2
1
1
2
1,628

0%

Pct.
10b

o

o

699
0%

Pct.
11

©

14
3,084
0%

Pct.
12

[ee]

13
2,475
1%

Pct.
13
1
5
2
3
6
2,239

0%

Pct.
14
2
4
6
0
6
2,340

0%

Pct.
15
0
0
0
0
0
1,713

0%

Pct.
16

o

w

1,095
0%

Pct.

17
0
3
2
1
3

2,150

0%

Pct
18a

o

o

261
0%




April 11, 2006
Democratic Primary Run-off
Election Day Pct. By Pct.

Office Name of Candidate Pct. Pct Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct.

18b 18c 19 20 21 23 24 25 26 27a 27b 28a 28b 29
United States Senator Gene Kelly 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Barbara Ann Radnofsky 0 1 1 0 0 7 8 4 4 2 0 0 2 3
Lt. Governor Maria Luisa Alvarado 0 2 0 0 0 7 7 4 3 1 0 0 1 2
Benjamin Z. Grant 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
TOTAL VOTES CAST 0 2 2 0 0 11 8 5 4 3 0 0 2 5
REGISTERED VOTERS 231 149 338 3,507 316 1,886 2,815 1,066 2,440 1,523 21 26 204 444

PERCENT VOTED 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%




April 11, 2006
Democratic Primary Run-off
Election Day Pct. By Pct.

Office

United States Senator

Lt. Governor

TOTAL VOTES CAST
REGISTERED VOTERS
PERCENT VOTED

Name of Candidate
Gene Kelly
Barbara Ann Radnofsky

Maria Luisa Alvarado
Benjamin Z. Grant

Pct.
30
4
7
6
6
12
2,283

1%

Pct.
31
0
6
5
1
6
1,524

0%

Pct.
32

13

©

15
3,242
0%

Pct.

33

o

[EnY

832
0%

Pct.
34
0
0
0
0
0
2,170

0%

Pct.
35a

23
4%

Pct.
35b
0
0
0
0
0
2,722

0%

Pct.
36
0
8
6
2
8
2,634

0%

Pct.

38

[EEY

i

302
2%

Pct.
39

14

14

4,328
0%

Pct.

40

15

12

18

3,126
1%

Pct.
41
0
6
3
3
6
2,504

0%

Pct.

42

o

o

141
2%




April 11, 2006
Democratic Primary Run-off
Election Day Pct. By Pct.

Office Name of Candidate Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct. Pct.

43 44 45 46 47 49 52 53 54 55 57 62 63a
United States Senator Gene Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Barbara Ann Radnofsky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 7
Lt. Governor Maria Luisa Alvarado 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
Benjamin Z. Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
TOTAL VOTES CAST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 11
REGISTERED VOTERS 29 98 736 14 4 4 0 215 352 77 314 306 3,510

PERCENT VOTED 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%




April 11, 2006

Democratic Primary Run-off
Election Day Pct. By Pct.

Office

United States Senator

Lt. Governor

TOTAL VOTES CAST
REGISTERED VOTERS
PERCENT VOTED

Name of Candidate
Gene Kelly
Barbara Ann Radnofsky

Maria Luisa Alvarado
Benjamin Z. Grant

Pct.
63b

o

o

126
0%

Pct.
64

o

o

21
0%

Pct.

67

o

N

326
1%

Pct.
68

o

o

0%

Pct.
70a

465
0%

Pct.
70b

o

o

0%

Pct.
72

o

o

59
0%

Pct.
74

o

o

0%

Pct.

77

o

o

430
0%

Pct.

78

177
1%

Pct.
79

o

o

61
0%

Pct.
80

11
3,568
0%

Pct.
81

o

o

53
0%




April 11, 2006

Democratic Primary Run-off
Election Day Pct. By Pct.

Office

United States Senator

Lt. Governor

TOTAL VOTES CAST
REGISTERED VOTERS
PERCENT VOTED

Name of Candidate
Gene Kelly
Barbara Ann Radnofsky

Maria Luisa Alvarado
Benjamin Z. Grant

Pct.

82

o

o

220
0%

Vote
Total

85,

49
287

220
114

354
020
0%




	EV Pct by Pct
	E.D. Pct by Pct

