April 11, 2006												
Democratic Primary Run-off												
Early Vote Pct. By Pct.												
Office	Name of Candidate	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.
Cinico	Traine of Carradate	1	2a	2b	2c	3a	3b	4a	4b	4c	5a	5b
United States Senator	Gene Kelly	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
	Barbara Ann Radnofsky	0	5	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	1	0
Lt. Governor	Maria Luisa Alvarado	0	5	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	1	0
	Benjamin Z. Grant	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	1
TOTAL VOTES CAST		0	6	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	1	1
REGISTERED VOTERS		904	3,567	75		855	106	1,293	414	58	907	633
PERCENT VOTED		0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%

April 11, 2006												
Democratic Primary Run-off												
Early Vote Pct. By Pct.												
Office	Name of Candidate	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.
		6	7a	7b	8	9	10a	10b	11	12	13	14
United States Senator	Gene Kelly	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	2
	Barbara Ann Radnofsky	1	0	1	2	3	0	0	2	6	3	1
Lt. Governor	Maria Luisa Alvarado	1	0	1	2	3	0	0	3	2	1	3
	Benjamin Z. Grant	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	4	2	0
TOTAL VOTES CAST		1	0	1	2	5	0	0	3	6	3	4
REGISTERED VOTERS		794	1,031	980	1,906	1,844	1,628	699	3,084	2,475	2,239	2,340
PERCENT VOTED		0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%

April 11, 2006												
Democratic Primary Run-off												
Early Vote Pct. By Pct.												
Office	Name of Candidate	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct	Pct.	Pct	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.
		15	16	17	18a	18b	18c	19	20	21	23	24
United States Senator	Gene Kelly	1	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0
	Barbara Ann Radnofsky	3	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	4	2
Lt. Governor	Maria Luisa Alvarado	1	3	0	3	0	0	1	0	0	3	0
	Benjamin Z. Grant	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	2
TOTAL VOTES CAST		4	3	1	3	0	1	1	0	1	5	2
REGISTERED VOTERS		1,713	1,095	2,150	261	231	149	338	3,507	316	1,886	
PERCENT VOTED		0%	0%	0%	1%	0%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%

April 11, 2006												
Democratic Primary Run-off												
Early Vote Pct. By Pct.												
Office	Name of Candidate	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.
		25	26	27a	27b	28a	28b	29	30	31	32	33
United States Senator	Gene Kelly	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0
	Barbara Ann Radnofsky	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	4	0
Lt. Governor	Maria Luisa Alvarado	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	2	1	4	0
	Benjamin Z. Grant	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
TOTAL VOTES CAST		2	2	1	0	0	0	0	2	1	5	0
REGISTERED VOTERS		1,066	2,440	1,523	21	26	204	444	2,283	1,524	3,242	832
PERCENT VOTED		0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%

April 11, 2006												
Democratic Primary Run-off												
Early Vote Pct. By Pct.												
Office	Name of Candidate	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.
	Traine of Carlaidate	34	35a	35b	36	38	39	40	41	42	43	44
United States Senator	Gene Kelly	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Barbara Ann Radnofsky	2	0	1	1	1	6	0	2	0	0	0
Lt. Governor	Maria Luisa Alvarado	2	0		1	1	4	0	1	0	0	0
	Benjamin Z. Grant	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	0
TOTAL VOTES CAST		3	0		1	1	6	0	3	0	0	0
REGISTERED VOTERS		2,170	23	2,722	2,634	302	4,328	3,126	2,504	141	29	98
PERCENT VOTED		0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%

April 11, 2006												
Democratic Primary Run-off												
Early Vote Pct. By Pct.												
Office	Name of Candidate	Pct.										
Office	Name of Candidate	45	46	47	49	52	53	54	55	57	62	63a
United States Senator	Gene Kelly	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Barbara Ann Radnofsky	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	6
Lt. Governor	Maria Luisa Alvarado	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	3
	Benjamin Z. Grant	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
TOTAL VOTES CAST		2	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	6
REGISTERED VOTERS		736	14	4	4	0	215	352	77	314	306	3,510
PERCENT VOTED		0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%

April 11, 2006														
Democratic Primary Run-off														
Early Vote Pct. By Pct.														
Office	Name of Candidate	Pct.	Pct.											
		63b	64	67	68	70a	70b	72	74	77	78	79	80	81
United States Senator	Gene Kelly	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Barbara Ann Radnofsky	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1
Lt. Governor	Maria Luisa Alvarado	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	
Et. Governor	Benjamin Z. Grant	0	0	0		0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL VOTES CAST		0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1
REGISTERED VOTERS		126	21	326	0	465	2	59	5	430	177	61	3,568	
PERCENT VOTED		0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	2%

April 11, 2006				
Democratic Primary Run-off				
Early Vote Pct. By Pct.				
Office	Name of Candidate	Pct.	Pct.	Vote
		82	Ltd.	Total
Linited States Constan	Cana Kalli	0	0	40
United States Senator	Gene Kelly	0	0	18
	Barbara Ann Radnofsky	0	0	78
Lt. Governor	Maria Luisa Alvarado	0	0	66
	Benjamin Z. Grant	0	0	33
TOTAL VOTES CAST		0	0	104
		Ū	U	104
REGISTERED VOTERS		220	0	85,020
PERCENT VOTED		0%	0%	0%

A '' 44 0000			T				1							
April 11, 2006														
Democratic Primary Run-off														
Election Day Pct. By Pct.														
Office	Name of Candidate	Early	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.
		Vote	1	2a	2b	2c	3a	3b	4a	4b	4c	5a	5b	6
United States Senator	Gene Kelly	18	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	2	0
	Barbara Ann Radnofsky	78	2	5	0	0	6	2	3	0	0	3	0	0
Lt. Governor	Maria Luisa Alvarado	66	2	1	0	0	3	0	3	0	0	2	0	0
	Benjamin Z. Grant	33	3	3	0	0	3	2	1	0	0	0	2	0
TOTAL VOTES CAST		103	5	5	0	0	7	2	4	0	0	3	2	0
REGISTERED VOTERS			904	3,567	75	0	855	106	1,293	414	58	907	633	794
PERCENT VOTED			1%	0%	0%	0%	1%	2%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%

April 11, 2006									,						
Democratic Primary Run-off				I	,I	I	,J	I				II			J
Election Day Pct. By Pct.															
				+				+				+			
Office	Name of Candidate	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct
		7a	7b	8	9	10a	10b	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18a
United States Senator	Gene Kelly	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3	1	2	0	0	0	
	Barbara Ann Radnofsky	2	1	1	9	2	0	11	10	5	4	0	3	3	0
Lt. Governor	Maria Luisa Alvarado	2	0	2	5	1	0	9	8	2	6	0	3	2	
	Benjamin Z. Grant	0	1	0	4	1	0	2	5	3	0	0	0	1	0
TOTAL VOTES CAST		2	1	2	9	2	0	14	13	6	6	0	3	3	
REGISTERED VOTERS		1,031	980	1,906	1,844	1,628	699				2,340	1,713	1,095	2,150	261
PERCENT VOTED		0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	

April 11, 2006															
Democratic Primary Run-off															-
Election Day Pct. By Pct.															
Office	Name of Candidate	Pct.	Pct	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.
		18b	18c	19	20	21	23	24	25	26	27a	27b	28a	28b	29
United States Senator	Gene Kelly	0	1	0	0	0	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2
	Barbara Ann Radnofsky	0	1	1	0	0	7	8	4	4	2	0	0	2	3
Lt. Governor	Maria Luisa Alvarado	0	2	0	0	0	7	7	4	3	1	0	0	1	2
	Benjamin Z. Grant	0	0	2	0	0	4	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	3
TOTAL VOTES CAST		0	2	2	0	0	11	8	5	4	3	0	0	2	5
REGISTERED VOTERS		231	149	338	3,507	316	1,886	2,815	1,066	2,440	1,523	21	26	204	444
PERCENT VOTED		0%	1%	1%	0%	0%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	1%	1%

April 11, 2006														
Democratic Primary Run-off														
Election Day Pct. By Pct.														<u> </u>
Office	Name of Candidate	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.	Pct.
Office	Name of Candidate								36					
		30	31	32	33	34	35a	35b	30	38	39	40	41	42
United States Senator	Gene Kelly	4	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	0	0
	Barbara Ann Radnofsky	7	6	13	3	0	1	0	8	5	14	15	6	3
Lt. Governor	Maria Luisa Alvarado	6	5	9	1	0	1	0	6	4	9	12	3	0
	Benjamin Z. Grant	6	1	5	2	0	0	0	2	2	4	4	3	2
TOTAL VOTES CAST		12	6	15	3	0	1	0	8	6	14	18	6	3
REGISTERED VOTERS		2,283	1,524	3,242	832	2,170	23	2,722	2,634	302	4,328	3,126	2,504	141
PERCENT VOTED		1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	4%	0%	0%	2%	0%	1%	0%	2%

							1		1					
April 11, 2006														
Democratic Primary Run-off														
Election Day Pct. By Pct.					_		_	-					_	
Office	Name of Candidate	Pct.												
		43	44	45	46	47	49	52	53	54	55	57	62	63a
United States Senator	Gene Kelly	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
	Barbara Ann Radnofsky	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	7
Lt. Governor	Maria Luisa Alvarado	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7
	Benjamin Z. Grant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	4
TOTAL VOTES CAST		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	11
REGISTERED VOTERS		29	98	736	14	4	4	0	215	352	77	314	306	3,510
PERCENT VOTED		0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%

		T T												
April 11, 2006														
Democratic Primary Run-off														
Election Day Pct. By Pct.														
Office	Name of Candidate	Pct.	Pct.											
		63b	64	67	68	70a	70b	72	74	77	78	79	80	81
United States Senator	Gene Kelly	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Barbara Ann Radnofsky	0	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	11	0
Lt. Governor	Maria Luisa Alvarado	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	10	0
	Benjamin Z. Grant	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
TOTAL VOTES CAST		0	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	11	0
REGISTERED VOTERS		126	21	326	0	465	2	59	5	430	177	61	3,568	53
PERCENT VOTED		0%	0%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	1%	0%	0%	0%

April 11, 2006			
Democratic Primary Run-off			
Election Day Pct. By Pct.			
Office	Name of Candidate	Pct.	Vote
		82	Total
United States Senator	Gene Kelly	0	49
	Barbara Ann Radnofsky	0	287
Lt. Governor	Maria Luisa Alvarado	0	220
La Covollio	Benjamin Z. Grant	0	114
TOTAL VOTES CAST		0	354
REGISTERED VOTERS		220	85,020
PERCENT VOTED		0%	0%